
GHAZWAN MAZAR 
711 RAND GROVE LANE #2A 
PALATINE IL 60074 

URGENT! WE NEED YOUR HELP! 

Dear Access to Care Client, 
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October 25, 2017 

In the Preliminary 2018 Cook County Budget, funding for Access to Care has been removed. This could mean the end of the 
Access to Care program. Your healthcare is at risk! 

With your help, we can change this. We need to let the Cook County Commissioners know how important Access to Care is to 
YOU. 

Please write a letter to one or more Commissioners today. It must be done immediately as a decision on the budget will be 
made soon. We are enclosing a stamped envelope for you to use to send to the Commissioner(s). We are also enclosing 
addresses and email addresses for your use. 

Attached is a sample letter you can use; or you may choose to write your own letter using your own words and your story. 

Please help us maintain the funding for the Access to Care program so it can continue to serve you and many others like you. 

Sincerely, 
The Staff of Access to Care 

Commissioner Address City email 
Richard Boykin 7221 Madison Forest Park, IL 60130 richardboykin@cookcountyil.gov 
Dennis Deer 3936 W. Roosevelt Chicago, IL 60624 dennis.deer@cookcountyil.gov 
Jerry Butler 118 N. Clark Street #567 Chicago, IL 60602 jerry.butler@cookcountyil.gov 
Stanley Moore 8658 s. Cottage Grove #404 Chicago, IL 60619 stanley.moore2@cookcountyil.gov 
Deborah Sims 2515 Veterans Drive Posen, IL 60469 deborah.sims@cookcountyil.gov 
Edward Moore 5405 W. 127th Street Crestwood, IL 60445 edward.moody@cookcountyil.gov 
Jesus Garcia 3520 s. Archer Ave #lD Chicago, IL 60609 jesus.garcia@cookcountyil.gov 
Luis Arroyo Jr. 5003 W. Fullerton Chicago, IL 60639 luis.arroyojr@cookcountyil .gov 
Peter Silvestri 5515 N. East River Road Chicago, IL 60656 cookcty9@aol.com 
Bridget Gainer 5533 N. Broadway Ave Chicago, IL 60640 office@bridgetgainer.com 
John Daley 118 N. Clark Street #567 Chicago, IL 60602 john .daley@cookcountyil.gov 
John Fritchey 118 N. Clark Street #567 Chicago, IL 60602 john.fritchey@cookcountyil. gov 
Larry Suffredin 820 Davis Street #104 Evanston, IL 60201 lsuffredin@aol.com 
Gregg Goslin 2550 Waukegan Road #100 Glenview, IL 60025 commissioner.goslin@cookcountyil.gov 
Tim Schneider 711 Chelmsford Lane Elk Grove, IL 60007 tim.schneider@cookcountyil. gov 
Jeffrey Tobolski 521 s. LaGrange Road LaGrange, IL 60525 jeffrey.tobolski@cookcountyil .gov 
Sean Morrison 15040 Ravinia Ave Orland Park, IL 60462 sean.morrison@cookcountyil.gov 


